ORDINANCE NO. 2022-282	<u> </u>	
SPONSOR Executive Shapiro	_	
DATE	COMMITTEE	Rules
An Ordinance amending Section 109. Summit entitled "Records Commission. Improvement District under the author Executive's Department of Communitemergency.	" to include the County of Sprity of the County Record	Summit Transportation ls Commission, for the
WHEREAS, Section 109.04 of tentitled "Records Commission," creates membership and authority; and		•
WHEREAS, that section further a Councils of Governments and Special Tax bodies; and		
WHEREAS, the County has a which is organized under Chapter 5540 c body corporate and politic thus necessive records and requiring the establishment of	of the Ohio Revised Code, an tating its properly maintaining	d which the District is a
WHEREAS, the District Board, at between the District and the County for the Records Commission as set forth on E incorporated herein as if fully restated; and	Exhibit A, a copy of which	authorized an agreement on to act as the District's is attached hereto and
WHEREAS, this Council finds and that it is necessary and in the best interest the Codified Ordinances of the County of	of the County of Summit to	amend Section 109.04 of
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORD of Ohio, that:	AINED by the Council of the	County of Summit, State
SECTION 1		
Effective September X, 2022, Sec of Summit, entitled "Records Commission of which is attached hereto and incorporate	n," is hereby amended as set for	•
SECTION 2		
This Ordinance is hereby declared welfare of the residents of the County of amending Section 109.04 of the Codified	f Summit and for the further	purpose of immediately

that the County's Transportation Improvement District is properly maintaining and disposing of

records within the requirements of Ohio's Public Records Act.

ORDINANCE NO. <u>2022-282</u>		
PAGE TWO		
SECTION 3		
Provided this Ordinance received t	the affirmative vote of eight members, it shall take	
effect immediately upon its adoption and	approval by the Executive; otherwise, it shall take	
effect and be in force at the earliest time pro	ovided by law.	
SECTION 4		
	formal actions of this Council concerning and relating	
to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all		
deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal action,		
	pliance with all legal requirements, including Section	
121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.		
INTRODUCED September 19, 2022	_	
A D OPTED		
ADOPTED	_	
CLERK OF COUNCIL	PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL	
CEDIAL OF COOTICIE	TRESIDENT OF COUNCIL	
APPROVED		
	_	
EXECUTIVE	_	